
31 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

McQuarrie's Mail Advertising Service Ltd. 
Mangaweka Wine and Spirit Co. Ltd. 
Motor Assemblies Ltd. 

Name of Licensee 

New Lynn Printing Co. (Lawson, James Alexander, trading as) .. 
New Zealand Motor Corporation 
New Zealand Record Productions .. 

Office Machines and Methods Ltd. .. 

Petley, A. G. and Sons, Ltd. 
Photo Engravers Ltd. (including Avon Platemakers and Thompson Photo Engravers) 

Poole Electronics Ltd. 
Precision Print (Wilding, Wayne Adrian, and Fear, Roy Robert James, trading as) 
Pronto Watch (Wholesale Distributing) Co. Ltd. 

Ray Card Distributors Ltd. 
Reyrolle, A. and Co. (New Zealand) Ltd. 
Ryan, G. A., and Co. Ltd. 

Scaife, Allan Frank 
Shipbuilders Ltd. 
Southern Bottling Co. Ltd. 
Southern Bags (Southern, Ronald, trading as) 
South Pacific Plastics Ltd. 
Sowden Holdings Ltd. 
Speedy Offset Duplicating and Copying (Adams, Raymond Ralph, trading as) 
Sunde's Wines (Sunde, Gordon Russell and Dominik Nedjelko, trading as) 

Thompson Specialised Development 

Vigilant Alarms Ltd. 

Wagun Fibre Moulders Ltd. 
Wholesale Foodlines Ltd. 
Williams, Robert Samuel .. 

Yalden, L. F., and Co. (Yalden, Leon Frank, trading as) 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1972. 

1885 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried On 

31/3/72 Wellington 
1/2/72 Mangaweka 

31/5/72 Nelson 

31/5/72 New Lynn 
30/6/72 Panmure 
31/3/72 Wellington 

30/6/72 Wellington 

30/6/72 Lower Hutt 
31/5/72 Auckland 

Christchurch 
Hamilton 
Wellington 

23/5/72 Hastings 
31/3/72 Christchurch 
31/3/72 Auckland 

30/6/72 Palmerston North 
31/3/72 Petone 
31/5/72 New Lynn 

30/6/72 Silverstream 
30/4/72 Auckland 

30/10/71 Christchurch 
31/5/72 Howick 
31/3/72 Mount Roskill 
30/6/71 Auckland 
30/4/72 Auckland 
30/4/72 Oratia 

30/4/72 Christchurch 

30/9/71 Auckland 
Dunedin 
Wellington 

31/3/72 Glen Eden 
1/9/71 Christchurch 

31/3/72 TeAtatu 

30/4/72 Auckland 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the RegulattofU Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Health Act 1956 

Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Electoral Act 1956 
Harbours Act 1950 .. 

Hospitals Act 1957 .. 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
Regulations 5 and 7, Interest on Deposits 

Regulations 1972 

Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Smoke Restriction Regulations Application Notice 1972/187 
(No.2) 1972 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 15) 1972 
Electoral Regulations 1957, Amendment No.4 
General Harbour (Ship, Cargo, and Dock Safety) 

Regulations 1968, Amendment No.1 
Hospital Board (Review Committee) Regulations 1972 .. 
Interest on Deposits Regulations 1972, Amendment No.2 
Interest on Deposits Exemption Notice 1972 .. 

1972/188 
1972/189 
1972/190 

1972/191 
1972/192 
1972/193 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
24/8/72 

28/8/72 
28/8/72 
28/8/72 

28/8/72 
28/8/72 
28/8/72 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 
5c 
5c 

5c 
5c 
5c 

Maori Welfare Act 1962 Maori Welfare Regulations 1963, Amendment No.1. . 1972/194 28/8/72 5c 
Police Act 1958 Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 16 . . 1972/195 28/8/72 5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


