## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name of Licensee								Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On
McQuarrie's Mail Advertising Service Ltd.			••	••			••	31/3/72	Wellington
Mangaweka Wine and Spirit Co. Ltd.	••	••	••		••	••		1/2/72	Mangaweka
Motor Assemblies Ltd	••		••					31/5/72	Nelson
New Lynn Printing Co. (Lawson, James Al	lexande	r, trading	as)	••	••	••	••	31/5/72	New Lynn
New Zealand Motor Corporation	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	30/6/72	Panmure
New Zealand Record Productions	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	31/3/72	Wellington
Office Machines and Methods Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	30/6/72	Wellington
Petley, A. G. and Sons, Ltd.	••	••				••		30/6/72	Lower Hutt
Photo Engravers Ltd. (including Avon Plat			ompson F	Photo Eng	gravers)			• •	Auckland
					3			01/0/12	Christchurch Hamilton Wellington
Poole Electronics Ltd.		••	••		••			23/5/72	Hastings
Precision Print (Wilding, Wayne Adrian, an	nd Fear			es, tradin	g as)			31/3/72	Christchurch
Pronto Watch (Wholesale Distributing) Co.		••	••	•••	•••	••	••	31/3/72	Auckland
Ray Card Distributors Ltd	••	••		••	••	••		30/6/72	Palmerston North
Reyrolle, A. and Co. (New Zealand) Ltd.		••	••	••	••	••		31/3/72	Petone
Ryan, G. A., and Co. Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••	••		31/5/72	New Lynn
Scaife, Allan Frank	••	••	••	••	••	••		30/6/72	Silverstream
Shipbuilders Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	30/4/72	Auckland
Southern Bottling Co. Ltd.		••	••	••				30/10/71	Christchurch
Southern Bags (Southern, Ronald, trading a	as)	••	••	••		••		31/5/72	Howick
South Pacific Plastics Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••		••	31/3/72	Mount Roskill
Sowden Holdings Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	••		30/6/71	Auckland
Speedy Offset Duplicating and Copying (Ac	lams, F	Raymond	Ralph, tr	rading as)	)		••	30/4/72	Auckland
Sunde's Wines (Sunde, Gordon Russell and	l Domi	nik Nedje	lko, tradi	ing as)	••	••		30/4/72	Oratia
Thompson Specialised Development	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	30/4/72	Christchurch
Vigilant Alarms Ltd	••		••	••	••	••	••	30/9/71	Auckland Dunedin Wellington
Wagun Fibre Moulders Ltd.	••		••	••	• •		••	31/3/72	Glen Eden
Wholesale Foodlines Ltd.								• • • •	Christchurch
Williams, Robert Samuel	••	••	••	••	••	••			Te Atatu
~								7 - 7 - 7	
Yalden, L. F., and Co. (Yalden, Leon Fran	k, trad	ing as)	••	••	••	••	••	30/4/72	Auckland
Dated at Wellington this 31st day of Aug	ust 197	2.					J. A.	KEAN, C	omptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Health Act 1956	Smoke Restriction Regulations Application Notice (No. 2) 1972	1972/187	24/8/72	5c
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 15) 1972	1972/188	28/8/72	5c
Electoral Act 1956	Electoral Regulations 1957, Amendment No. 4	1972/189	28/8/72	5c
Harbours Act 1950	General Harbour (Ship, Cargo, and Dock Safety)	1972/190	28/8/72	5c
	Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 1			
Hospitals Act 1957	Hospital Board (Review Committee) Regulations 1972	1972/191	28/8/72	5c
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Interest on Deposits Regulations 1972, Amendment No. 2	1972/192	28/8/72	5c
Regulations 5 and 7, Interest on Deposits	Interest on Deposits Exemption Notice 1972	1972/193	28/8/72	5c
Regulations 1972				
Maori Welfare Act 1962	Maori Welfare Regulations 1963, Amendment No. 1	1972/194	28/8/72	5c
Police Act 1958	Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 16	1972/195	28/8/72	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 57), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.